
South Fla. (12-7,4-2 American) -vs- UAB (12-8,3-4 American)
01/22/26 at Bartow Arena, Birmingham, AL

 
 

 
 
South Fla. 82

UAB 69

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 4,338
Site: Bartow Arena, Birmingham, AL
Referees: Jason Baker, Byron Jarrett, Steven Anderson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Fla. 45 37 82
UAB 34 35 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Pinion,Joseph * 35 7-16 6-12 3-4 1-3 4 2 3 3 1 0 23
35 Nelson,Izaiyah * 28 5-12 1-3 5-8 5-5 10 3 0 4 3 0 16
08 Omojafo,Josh * 34 5-11 1-5 4-5 2-5 7 4 1 2 0 1 15
02 Enis,Wes * 25 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 4 0 2 6
11 Brown,CJ * 33 2-6 0-1 1-4 2-3 5 4 9 2 0 2 5
06 Collins,Daimion 28 6-7 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 0 5 0 14
04 Haid,Devin 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Nyorha,Adriel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Jones,Isaiah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Hightower,Gavin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 13-33 13-21 16-30 46 20 18 16 9 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-36   47.22 % 7-15   46.67 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 6-18   33.33 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 13-33   39.4 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Rivera,Daniel * 23 3-4 0-0 8-11 2-2 4 5 1 1 1 3 14
12 Meyer,Jacob * 35 5-19 1-5 2-3 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 0 13
15 Chatman,Evan * 34 3-9 1-6 2-2 4-7 11 1 3 0 2 1 9
04 Robinson,Ahmad * 27 4-13 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 4 9
08 McPherson,Quaran * 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Westry,Chance 27 4-14 1-5 3-3 3-4 7 3 3 4 0 2 12
02 Lindsay-Martin,KyeRon 22 2-9 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 3 1 6
05 London,Salim 11 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
07 Gooch,Ari 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 1 2
00 Anderson,Dayjaun 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-75 4-25 21-25 20-26 46 16 10 10 8 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-36   30.56 % 4-15   26.67 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 11-39   28.21 % 0-10   0.00 % 13-15   86.67 %
Total 22-75   29.3 % 4-25   16.0 % 21-25   84.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Fla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAB
19:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,AHMAD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES 19:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,CJ(in the paint) 19:15 2-2
FOUL  by BROWN,CJ 19:01

19:01 MISS FT by MEYER,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:01 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by MEYER,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by OMOJAFO,JOSH 18:49 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --

18:36 TURNOVER  by MEYER,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by PINION,JOSEPH(in the paint) 18:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:22 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,QUARAN
18:22 SUB IN by WESTRY,CHANCE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CJ(in the paint) 18:03 7-3 V 4
17:46 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,AHMAD

-- ASSIST  by CHATMAN,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,IZAIYAH 17:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:10 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,AHMAD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OMOJAFO,JOSH 16:59
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --
MISS DUNK by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 16:53
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --
GOOD TIPIN by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 16:50 9-8 V 1

16:50 SUB OUT by RIVERA,DANIEL
16:50 SUB IN by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

SUB OUT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 16:50
SUB IN by COLLINS,DAIMION 16:50

16:34 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by ENIS,WES --
TURNOVER  by PINION,JOSEPH 16:26

16:26 STEAL  by CHATMAN,EVAN
16:22 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,AHMAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PINION,JOSEPH --
GOOD 3PTR by ENIS,WES 16:05 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --

15:46 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHATMAN,EVAN

TURNOVER  by OMOJAFO,JOSH 15:35
15:35 STEAL  by WESTRY,CHANCE
15:24 MISS JUMPER by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

-- REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,EVAN
15:16 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by ENIS,WES --
15:16 FOUL  by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16
15:16 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,EVAN
15:16 SUB IN by RIVERA,DANIEL

SUB OUT by OMOJAFO,JOSH 15:16
SUB OUT by BROWN,CJ 15:16
SUB IN by HAID,DEVIN 15:16
SUB IN by NYORHA,ADRIEL 15:16
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DAIMION(in the paint) 15:07 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by ENIS,WES --

14:50 14-12 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 14:45



FOUL  by HAID,DEVIN 14:43
14:43 SUB OUT by MEYER,JACOB
14:43 SUB IN by LONDON,SALIM

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,JACOB
14:35 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,AHMAD

GOOD DUNK by COLLINS,DAIMION(in the paint) 14:20 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by ENIS,WES --

13:58 MISS LAYUP by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COLLINS,DAIMION 13:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by NELSON,IZAIYAH 13:58
SUB OUT by PINION,JOSEPH 13:58

13:48 MISS JUMPER by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
REBOUND DEF by NYORHA,ADRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by NYORHA,ADRIEL 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTRY,CHANCE
13:28 MISS LAYUP by WESTRY,CHANCE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COLLINS,DAIMION 13:28
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,DANIEL

FOUL  by ENIS,WES 13:28
13:28 MISS FT by RIVERA,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:28 SUB OUT by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
13:28 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AHMAD
13:28 SUB IN by MEYER,JACOB
13:28 SUB IN by CHATMAN,EVAN

SUB OUT by NYORHA,ADRIEL 13:28
SUB IN by BROWN,CJ 13:28

13:28 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by RIVERA,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by ENIS,WES(in the paint) 13:14
REBOUND OFF by HAID,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 12:53 18-15 V 3

12:40 MISS JUMPER by LONDON,SALIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DAIMION --
SUB OUT by ENIS,WES 12:33
SUB IN by OMOJAFO,JOSH 12:33
MISS LAYUP by OMOJAFO,JOSH(in the paint) 12:24

12:24 BLOCK  by LONDON,SALIM
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:24 SUB OUT by RIVERA,DANIEL
12:24 SUB IN by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

SUB OUT by HAID,DEVIN 12:24
SUB IN by PINION,JOSEPH 12:24

12:03 MISS 3PTR by WESTRY,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DAIMION --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CJ(in the paint) 11:52

11:52 BLOCK  by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52

11:35 FOUL  by LONDON,SALIM
MISS FT by BROWN,CJ 11:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:35 SUB OUT by LONDON,SALIM
11:35 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AHMAD

SUB OUT by COLLINS,DAIMION 11:35
SUB IN by ENIS,WES 11:35
MISS FT by BROWN,CJ 11:35
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CJ --
MISS LAYUP by PINION,JOSEPH(in the paint) 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,EVAN
11:12 MISS JUMPER by WESTRY,CHANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



10:53 MISS DUNK by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ENIS,WES --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 10:45
REBOUND OFF by OMOJAFO,JOSH --

10:45 FOUL  by WESTRY,CHANCE
GOOD FT by OMOJAFO,JOSH 10:45 19-15 V 4
MISS FT by OMOJAFO,JOSH 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTRY,CHANCE
10:26 19-18 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MEYER,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,AHMAD
GOOD 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH(fastbreak) 10:15 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by ENIS,WES --

09:59 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,EVAN
-- ASSIST  by WESTRY,CHANCE

09:53 FOUL  by ROBINSON,AHMAD
09:53 SUB OUT by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
09:53 SUB OUT by WESTRY,CHANCE
09:53 SUB IN by MCPHERSON,QUARAN
09:53 SUB IN by RIVERA,DANIEL

MISS DUNK by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,DANIEL

09:44 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --
TURNOVER  by ENIS,WES 09:36

09:36 STEAL  by ROBINSON,AHMAD
09:23 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,QUARAN

REBOUND DEF by PINION,JOSEPH --
GOOD 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 09:12 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --
FOUL  by OMOJAFO,JOSH 08:57

08:57 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by RIVERA,DANIEL
SUB OUT by OMOJAFO,JOSH 08:57
SUB OUT by BROWN,CJ 08:57
SUB OUT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 08:57
SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH 08:57
SUB IN by COLLINS,DAIMION 08:57
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,GAVIN 08:57

08:57 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,QUARAN
08:57 SUB IN by LONDON,SALIM
08:57 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by RIVERA,DANIEL

FOUL  by PINION,JOSEPH 08:49
TURNOVER  by PINION,JOSEPH 08:49

08:49 FOUL  by RIVERA,DANIEL
08:49 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,DANIEL

GOOD FT by PINION,JOSEPH 08:49 26-23 V 3
GOOD FT by PINION,JOSEPH 08:49 27-23 V 4
MISS LAYUP by ENIS,WES(in the paint) 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,JACOB
08:45 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by COLLINS,DAIMION 08:10
07:51 27-25 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LONDON,SALIM

TURNOVER  by HIGHTOWER,GAVIN 07:44
07:44 STEAL  by ROBINSON,AHMAD
07:15 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,AHMAD

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,EVAN
07:13 SUB IN by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

SUB OUT by ENIS,WES 07:13



SUB OUT by COLLINS,DAIMION 07:13
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,GAVIN 07:13
SUB IN by OMOJAFO,JOSH 07:13
SUB IN by BROWN,CJ 07:13
SUB IN by NELSON,IZAIYAH 07:13
MISS 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 07:01
REBOUND OFF by OMOJAFO,JOSH --
GOOD DUNK by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 06:55 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by OMOJAFO,JOSH --

06:36 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 06:06
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --

06:05 FOUL  by RIVERA,DANIEL
MISS FT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 06:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:05 SUB OUT by LONDON,SALIM
06:05 SUB OUT by RIVERA,DANIEL
06:05 SUB IN by WESTRY,CHANCE
06:05 SUB IN by CHATMAN,EVAN

SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH 06:05
SUB IN by COLLINS,DAIMION 06:05
GOOD FT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 06:05 30-25 V 5

05:48 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WESTRY,CHANCE
-- ASSIST  by CHATMAN,EVAN

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CJ 05:38
05:38 STEAL  by ROBINSON,AHMAD
05:23 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,EVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WESTRY,CHANCE
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DAIMION 05:04 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --

04:56 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

FOUL  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 04:45
04:45 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by WESTRY,CHANCE
04:45 SUB OUT by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
04:45 SUB OUT by MEYER,JACOB
04:45 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DAYJAUN
04:45 SUB IN by RIVERA,DANIEL
04:45 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by WESTRY,CHANCE

TURNOVER  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 04:27
04:27 STEAL  by RIVERA,DANIEL
04:19 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by PINION,JOSEPH(in the paint) 04:02 35-32 V 3

03:44 MISS DUNK by CHATMAN,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --
BLOCK  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 03:44
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,IZAIYAH 03:29 38-32 V 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --

03:12 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,DANIEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COLLINS,DAIMION 03:12
REBOUND DEF by PINION,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CJ 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTRY,CHANCE
02:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55
02:55 SUB OUT by RIVERA,DANIEL
02:55 SUB IN by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

SUB OUT by PINION,JOSEPH 02:55
SUB IN by ENIS,WES 02:55

02:44 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DAYJAUN



REBOUND DEF by ENIS,WES --
MISS LAYUP by OMOJAFO,JOSH(in the paint) 02:32

02:32 BLOCK  by CHATMAN,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,EVAN

02:13 FOUL  by WESTRY,CHANCE
02:13 TURNOVER  by WESTRY,CHANCE
02:13 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DAYJAUN
02:13 SUB OUT by WESTRY,CHANCE
02:13 SUB IN by LONDON,SALIM
02:13 SUB IN by MEYER,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by OMOJAFO,JOSH(in the paint) 02:01 40-32 V 8
01:37 MISS 3PTR by LONDON,SALIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DAIMION(in the paint) 01:13 42-32 V 10

00:53 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,EVAN

00:48 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,AHMAD
-- REBOUND OFF by LONDON,SALIM

FOUL  by ENIS,WES 00:48
SUB OUT by ENIS,WES 00:48
SUB IN by PINION,JOSEPH 00:48

00:48 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by LONDON,SALIM
00:48 42-34 V 8 GOOD FT by LONDON,SALIM

TURNOVER  by PINION,JOSEPH 00:48
00:37 TURNOVER  by MEYER,JACOB

STEAL  by BROWN,CJ 00:37
GOOD 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH(fastbreak) 00:34 45-34 V 11
ASSIST  by COLLINS,DAIMION --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32

00:02 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,AHMAD
BLOCK  by PINION,JOSEPH 00:02

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,AHMAD
00:01 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,AHMAD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Fla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAB
20:00 SUB OUT by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
20:00 SUB OUT by LONDON,SALIM
20:00 SUB IN by WESTRY,CHANCE
20:00 SUB IN by RIVERA,DANIEL

SUB OUT by COLLINS,DAIMION 20:00
SUB IN by ENIS,WES 20:00
MISS 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 19:47

19:47 BLOCK  by RIVERA,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 19:38

19:38 STEAL  by RIVERA,DANIEL
19:33 45-36 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVERA,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by ENIS,WES 19:12 48-36 V 12
ASSIST  by PINION,JOSEPH --

18:45 MISS 3PTR by WESTRY,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AHMAD
18:31 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,AHMAD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,EVAN
FOUL  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 18:15

18:15 48-37 V 11 GOOD FT by RIVERA,DANIEL



18:15 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by RIVERA,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 18:05 51-38 V 13
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --

17:38 51-40 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,EVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WESTRY,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 17:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AHMAD

17:18 51-42 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MEYER,JACOB

17:18 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AHMAD
17:18 SUB IN by LONDON,SALIM

SUB OUT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 17:18
SUB IN by COLLINS,DAIMION 17:18
MISS 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 16:59
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CJ --

16:55 FOUL  by RIVERA,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by OMOJAFO,JOSH(in the paint) 16:55 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by PINION,JOSEPH --

16:55 FOUL  by LONDON,SALIM
GOOD FT by OMOJAFO,JOSH 16:55 54-42 V 12

16:55 SUB OUT by RIVERA,DANIEL
16:55 SUB IN by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
16:38 MISS JUMPER by WESTRY,CHANCE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COLLINS,DAIMION 16:38
REBOUND DEF by OMOJAFO,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by OMOJAFO,JOSH 16:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,EVAN
16:17 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by OMOJAFO,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by ENIS,WES 16:02
SUB OUT by BROWN,CJ 16:02
SUB IN by NYORHA,ADRIEL 16:02

15:45 MISS JUMPER by WESTRY,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by OMOJAFO,JOSH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29

15:29 SUB OUT by WESTRY,CHANCE
15:29 SUB IN by GOOCH,ARI

MISS 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 15:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

15:08 MISS LAYUP by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYER,JACOB

15:07 MISS TIPIN by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COLLINS,DAIMION 15:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NYORHA,ADRIEL 15:07
SUB IN by BROWN,CJ 15:07

15:01 54-44 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 14:48 57-44 V 13
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --

14:28 MISS 3PTR by LONDON,SALIM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:25 SUB OUT by LONDON,SALIM
14:25 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AHMAD

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CJ(in the paint) 14:04
14:04 BLOCK  by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CJ(in the paint) 13:58

13:58 BLOCK  by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
-- REBOUND DEF by GOOCH,ARI

13:49 57-46 V 11
GOOD DUNK by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,AHMAD
TURNOVER  by ENIS,WES 13:35



13:35 STEAL  by ROBINSON,AHMAD
13:29 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,AHMAD

STEAL  by ENIS,WES 13:29
MISS 3PTR by OMOJAFO,JOSH 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,EVAN
13:06 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DAIMION --
TURNOVER  by ENIS,WES 12:46

12:46 STEAL  by GOOCH,ARI
FOUL  by OMOJAFO,JOSH 12:42

12:42 57-47 V 10 GOOD FT by GOOCH,ARI(fastbreak)
12:42 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AHMAD
12:42 SUB IN by WESTRY,CHANCE

SUB OUT by ENIS,WES 12:42
SUB IN by NELSON,IZAIYAH 12:42

12:42 57-48 V 9 GOOD FT by GOOCH,ARI(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
12:23 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OMOJAFO,JOSH 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOCH,ARI
11:53 MISS LAYUP by WESTRY,CHANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 11:36 60-48 V 12

11:14 MISS LAYUP by WESTRY,CHANCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTRY,CHANCE

FOUL  by COLLINS,DAIMION 11:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14

11:11 TURNOVER  by WESTRY,CHANCE
STEAL  by OMOJAFO,JOSH 11:11
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,IZAIYAH(in the paint) 10:53 62-48 V 14

10:33 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

10:28 MISS TIPIN by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DAIMION --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DAIMION 10:18 65-48 V 17
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --

10:02 MISS 3PTR by WESTRY,CHANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYER,JACOB

09:57 65-50 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 09:57

09:57 SUB OUT by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
09:57 SUB IN by RIVERA,DANIEL

SUB OUT by BROWN,CJ 09:57
SUB OUT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 09:57
SUB IN by ENIS,WES 09:57
SUB IN by NYORHA,ADRIEL 09:57

09:57 65-51 V 14 GOOD FT by MEYER,JACOB
09:57 SUB OUT by MEYER,JACOB
09:57 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AHMAD
09:39 FOUL  by GOOCH,ARI

GOOD FT by PINION,JOSEPH 09:39 66-51 V 15
MISS FT by PINION,JOSEPH 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,EVAN
09:22 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by COLLINS,DAIMION 09:22

09:22 TURNOVER  by WESTRY,CHANCE
STEAL  by ENIS,WES 09:22

09:19 FOUL  by ROBINSON,AHMAD
SUB OUT by PINION,JOSEPH 09:19



SUB IN by HAID,DEVIN 09:19
GOOD FT by OMOJAFO,JOSH(fastbreak) 09:19 67-51 V 16
GOOD FT by OMOJAFO,JOSH(fastbreak) 09:19 68-51 V 17

08:49 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,AHMAD
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,DANIEL

FOUL  by OMOJAFO,JOSH 08:46
08:46 MISS FT by RIVERA,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:46 SUB OUT by GOOCH,ARI
08:46 SUB IN by MEYER,JACOB
08:46 MISS FT by RIVERA,DANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,EVAN
08:41 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by OMOJAFO,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by OMOJAFO,JOSH 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by WESTRY,CHANCE
08:24 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WESTRY,CHANCE
08:22 68-53 V 15 GOOD TIPIN by WESTRY,CHANCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,JACOB

07:58 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57

07:57 SUB OUT by WESTRY,CHANCE
07:57 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,EVAN
07:57 SUB IN by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
07:57 SUB IN by GOOCH,ARI

SUB OUT by ENIS,WES 07:57
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DAIMION 07:57
SUB OUT by NYORHA,ADRIEL 07:57
SUB IN by PINION,JOSEPH 07:57
SUB IN by BROWN,CJ 07:57
SUB IN by NELSON,IZAIYAH 07:57
MISS DUNK by HAID,DEVIN(in the paint) 07:42

07:42 BLOCK  by GOOCH,ARI
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AHMAD

07:12 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 07:12
TURNOVER  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 07:10

07:10 STEAL  by RIVERA,DANIEL
07:05 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,AHMAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
REBOUND DEF by HAID,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 06:17
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 06:13 71-53 V 18
ASSIST  by BROWN,CJ --

05:55 71-55 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,DANIEL
FOUL  by BROWN,CJ 05:45
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CJ 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AHMAD
05:45 SUB IN by WESTRY,CHANCE
05:34 MISS 3PTR by WESTRY,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CJ --
GOOD DUNK by OMOJAFO,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:28 73-55 V 18
ASSIST  by HAID,DEVIN --

05:15 73-57 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,DANIEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by PINION,JOSEPH 05:15

05:15 SUB OUT by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
05:15 SUB IN by CHATMAN,EVAN

SUB OUT by HAID,DEVIN 05:15



SUB IN by COLLINS,DAIMION 05:15
05:15 73-58 V 15 GOOD FT by RIVERA,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by PINION,JOSEPH 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,EVAN

FOUL  by OMOJAFO,JOSH 04:46
SUB OUT by OMOJAFO,JOSH 04:46
SUB IN by ENIS,WES 04:46

04:46 73-59 V 14 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,EVAN(fastbreak)
04:46 73-60 V 13 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,EVAN(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by COLLINS,DAIMION(in the paint) 04:23 75-60 V 15
ASSIST  by PINION,JOSEPH --
FOUL  by ENIS,WES 04:15

04:15 75-61 V 14 GOOD FT by RIVERA,DANIEL(fastbreak)
04:15 75-62 V 13 GOOD FT by RIVERA,DANIEL(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DAIMION(in the paint) 03:54
03:54 BLOCK  by CHATMAN,EVAN

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,DANIEL
03:45 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by WESTRY,CHANCE
03:43 75-64 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WESTRY,CHANCE(in the paint)

FOUL  by BROWN,CJ 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 75-65 V 10 GOOD FT by WESTRY,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,IZAIYAH 03:25
REBOUND OFF by PINION,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by ENIS,WES 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ENIS,WES 03:02
SUB IN by OMOJAFO,JOSH 03:02

02:49 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OMOJAFO,JOSH --

02:46 FOUL  by RIVERA,DANIEL
MISS JUMPER by PINION,JOSEPH 02:24
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --

02:22 FOUL  by CHATMAN,EVAN
MISS FT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 02:22 76-65 V 11

02:10 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,IZAIYAH --

01:39 FOUL  by RIVERA,DANIEL
01:39 SUB OUT by RIVERA,DANIEL
01:39 SUB IN by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO

GOOD FT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 01:39 77-65 V 12
GOOD FT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 01:39 78-65 V 13

01:30 78-67 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by WESTRY,CHANCE(in the paint)
01:19 FOUL  by GOOCH,ARI

GOOD FT by BROWN,CJ 01:19 79-67 V 12
MISS FT by BROWN,CJ 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTRY,CHANCE
01:05 MISS JUMPER by GOOCH,ARI

-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
FOUL  by BROWN,CJ 01:03

01:03 79-68 V 11 GOOD FT by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
01:03 79-69 V 10 GOOD FT by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO
00:47 FOUL  by WESTRY,CHANCE

GOOD FT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 00:47 80-69 V 11
MISS FT by NELSON,IZAIYAH 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,EVAN
00:37 TURNOVER  by WESTRY,CHANCE

STEAL  by BROWN,CJ 00:37
GOOD DUNK by OMOJAFO,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:33 82-69 V 13



00:29 MISS LAYUP by LINDSAY-MARTIN,KYERO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NELSON,IZAIYAH 00:29
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DAIMION --


